

Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

In consideration of permitting

Participant Name

to participate in any Pathfinder Farms activity, please understand that the program will involve physical, recreational and outdoor activities that involve risk of bodily injury. The undersigned voluntarily accepts and incurs all risks of any injuries, damages or harm resulting from participation in the Pathfinder Farms program.

The undersigned voluntarily releases, discharges and relinquishes any claim, actions or causes of action for personal injury, property damage or wrongful death that may arise in connection with participation in Pathfinder Farms.

The undersigned voluntarily agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Pathfinder Farms, affiliates, insurers or volunteers acting on behalf of Pathfinder Farms from all losses, liabilities, damages, costs or expenses incurred.

The undersigned agrees that he/she has read and understands this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement and is executing it voluntarily.

Parent or Legal Guardian Signature

Date

Parent or Legal Guardian Signature

Date